
OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEA 

ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHL-110081 

DATED: 2620 2-2 F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 6 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Sh./Smt Sitndya Kmar has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 
2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their auy 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnie, DESU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINT) 

WARD No. 61 62 

ClOn 
To 

.Stndn Kua 918 4 318 8) 
*°*********. 

***** 

. No9..2Ploo Potuet Seetr2 Rati 
*******°**°* 

Copy forwarded for information and LesessaraHo c DA NICS ( 990872027) 
1/01 

DO, Divetenk Edwtoi 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD Gene 1,62 & 63 
Piectior 
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MD WARD NO, 6,42 4 0 
DISTRCT MAGINTIUATE (NOMII WENT) 0VVOVCOMPIEA 

ROOM NO. 17, KANJIAWALA, DWAMI 10691 

FNa. RO (AC-16/MC'D ELETION/2022/ 1 
BATV a n7a) 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Sh./Smt odi Kuay 
2022 in the oflice of RO ACI6, Wurd 61, 62, & 63 but hefshe did not reported for their uay 

training selheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Eletum uty 

And wherens, the above act of him/her showed gross íresponsibility, diwbedierue sr 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal actíon should sun te 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisíons of Representatirn 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty a the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnie, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Aa, 

1951 and cCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (RQHIN) 

WARD No,412& 63 

To 
(9368 S6S60) 

***°**°*°**°************°* 

C-03, A VS Heyt, Plo+ No. 11/,seth zuhL rk 
. ** 

**°°°°°°°° 

or Vi 6ah ma*, ALoc Da4, Defpt, Diehu 

E tien ( s820y S&SM) 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, *As) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No 6162 & 63 
cian 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 

MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 

ROOM N0. 37, KANJHAWALA, 
DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 49 
DATED: 26/u|2022-

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Sh/Smt Hem la 4 Ka has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, 
disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 

of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 

office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 

1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against 

ection 
him/her. 

neral & 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNNG OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

9 19- 08 

aus huk, TT Et. (1 O29 Sl) 

DDA Pl, Toa un, Naspel 
To 

**°°°°°*°°* 

. 
...A.Blot 

DDA Fl, 
Sora K Pun NewDel 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary 
action: 

vi y Mo As Dami, Dept 

eefo 
Eueat Te2 se si) 

02 Guard file. 
(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 

RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 
WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

iection nM 
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OFFICE OF THE 
RETURNING 

OFFICER 

MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE 
COMPLEX 

ROOM NO. 37, KANJHA WALA, 
DELHI-110081 

DATED: 26/11 2022 
F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/S1 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICCE 

has been deputed for MCD Election Dutyy 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

Sh./Smt 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 

of Peoples Act, 1951l and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

eneral E 
(SHAHZAD ALAMLA 

RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (RQHINE 
WARD No. 61 62& 6 

Electia 

53:9 8s *5 
7 To 

uo T T E 
llo ,Pont Naamla via aintt Pio 

*****Oe********* 
Ji buw 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

&i ma « 
aetanot pelu 

01 Vio Alhoc Dam's, DD EAueasr 
02 Guard ile 

CIS 820SKSY) (SHAT A. 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) (SHAH}AD ALAM, IAS) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

Genera Fiection 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEXX 
ROOM NO. 37, KAN.JHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/53 DATED: 2c/202 2 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Ajeet Kmav has been deputedf for MCD Election Duty 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 
/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should notbe 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

Ge 
(SHAHZAD ALAMAS 

RETURNING OFFICER/SDMRÓHIE 
WARD No.61 62863 

63. 

7-0 

(80518 23) 
To 

Ajcet Kwme TTNatnas umee 
*°e***** 

lOA/uG-3, PI LSHA D CoLoNY, Del-î5 

/01 S. viay Mal , Alo C Danes, Dp Eued 
sk. vi s 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

15& 20 58sy) 
02 Guard fe es ris 
02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WAR ,62 & 63 

Z0 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/55 DATED: 24 (u/2o22-

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Yramod 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 
/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

,. 
(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 

RETURNING OFFICER/SMa(ROHINI) 

WAKD 63 
To 

ShPraunod 927818113s) 
braxä*" 

oct..Hg Del **°°* 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

S Vijay Sinqh Malis ISs201S ESY) 
Depuy Dlechr EducatiovM, 

Diedorat Eduatiau old.gct. 
02 Guard file. Delu 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

General ec 

2022 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEA ROOM NO. 37, KAN.JHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 5 6 DATED: 2c|1| 2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Rea Pa 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DEsU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

Gene Elec 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
ETRNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

999 063 664) 
To 

Rea a L hub t 
**°***°*** **°*°°**°*°°°°*°° 

A..S. Naga 

(ase ses1) Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

ed Xeeedanos Ne De 02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

Genera 



OFFICE OF THE RTURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 
F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/57 DATED:2c/ulpb12 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Da1 & 

2022 in the office of RO-ACIG, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their dut /training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

A, 
(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 

RETURING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 
WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

9-M 0 To 

.. i..., Suwiu as Tea clg 2 1 67 1? 02) 

.Yge...Nw, Dell 

v ia m, A ho Daw DD Fduusha 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

02 Guardheg Aevedart 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARREM 62 & 63 
Ele 

19-N 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICERR 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16}/MCD ELECTiON/2022/ SB DATED:26|ul2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Sasiv 

2022 in the oftice of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their auy 

training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 195l and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 

office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 

1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her 

Cenerar 
/ (SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RÉTURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

To 

. iy ****°*°*°*** 

Sama 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

mol Ad hoc Da ed eee 01 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 
Genera/ 

203 
Cection 

2027 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM N0. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110o81 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 68 DATED: 2c|11/2e2 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Katgwa Nayan has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

2022 in the office of RO-A�16, Ward 61, 62, &63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
EFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

63.6 

CC07-09 

Cq810 8 S3¬) 
To 

NaMAA..e T6TE 
. A..2Fn Ashon M, Ph2 Dela 

°°*°°**° °f°°°°°°°*°°**°°*° 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: S820 4 s89 
01 Si Mal DDE ol Aesetan Nee 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
SOFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 
RETURAN 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEA ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 7o DATED: 2622 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Kavit Dabal 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duy 
/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

General Ele 
To 

SnKaih Dabal (9911268S) 
.. Sd...J 

HNe.12-36 ,Roaan Culi 

S Viiay gh Malik C9S8L0YS8SY) 0 ApHo DAICS Dy.Diccttr Edahm 
Do E Od. Sectt 

Delhi 

Copy forwarded for information and neçessary açtion: 

02 Guard file 

(SHAHZAD ALÁM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

elieral e iec 

CD-202 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 
F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 6F DATED: 26 u/122 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh/Smt Songik Kuman 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their auty training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ÁLAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

al Eiec To 

Smt.Sgita Kunan (asyot201sS) 
A.. . 

D-200, 2ud t, Feadam hteal lare 
AGOA.Ss..LNe.h..So 

63, Gene 

O 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

Sh. Vij Snh Malik (as8204S3SY) 01 ADHOc DANICIPDe Diveck eduam 
02 Guard file. DoE ddSec 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, AS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

Genera/ 

C00 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMr ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 
F.No. RO (AC-16}/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 79 DATED: 2 tu/2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Mokit qupta 

n the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 
has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Represetation 
of Pecples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

lection .Mobit qupta 31oS I16) General 

D-184, 38S, Tndiv fak 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

Sh Vy lali ,(9S?o1S es 
01 Aho DANIG, DDE 
02 Guard file. Dof Otd set 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROKINI) 

WARD No. 61,62 & 63 

Etetion 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEA 
ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 83 DATED: 24|n/22 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt OR Bhnd kunashas been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

2022 1n the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 
training scheduled on 24-11-2022 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 

of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI)D 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

To Genera/ 
RRIVo9.khARChctwr Ht+y) 

heso d q4 (A4248 488) 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

C02-0 

01 Sh-Vjy SinghheIk cas824s354) 
Alhec Dauico 09 E, DoE,old, Sectt 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

benera 
C 

C02-C 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLLA ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/202/ DATED:261/2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Sh/Smt HiMani Nondal 
2022 in the oftice of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty /training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

Hiani Nandal (1949 0227r») 
..Les..EMlsk.. 

6K/24, Kailoah Cole 
R HY&KA 

Genera Elec 

OH Copy forwarded for information and neçessary action: 
S. Vijay Sv MadiK.CaSEoYS 8SY) 01 AAH DANIG, DDE, 

DoE otd. &ket 02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

eneral 

CD-202 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 

ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-11008 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ G 6 DATED: 24|ul2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Shavam Kr. Newhas been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported 1or tner uuy 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should notbe 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CcS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

ne:2i 63. Ge 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RDTURNING ÖFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

To 

G0 

1921 21314) 
Po- unuea Te - Naati y 

smrVam may Netwn 
****e******e*****.*****e** 

Dmt-Not 
Copy forwarded for information and necessäry action: 

v epta moK Anoc Da pPE 01 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

Genera/ Ele 
63. Gep 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM NO. 37, KAN.JHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

DATED: 26 u|2022 F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 6 3 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Kaw 

2022 in the office of RO-ACI6, Ward 61, 62, &63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 

office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 
Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and cCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, LASi 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHUST, 

WARD No. 61/62& 

al El 

To 

H o 236.. 

st204SM). Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

01 V) Ma KAdoc Dau, pD Eeoa 

02 Guard file 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 

Election 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61,62 & 63 
Gerera 

08 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/64H DATED: 26/1 2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Awta Sh./Smt 
has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their auty /training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

Gensra/ WARD No. 61, 62& K3 
To 

Ai (brai am) C181L 6 S 7&02) ee** ***** **°°**°**** 

o, Kawd farK, Azadu Nawell 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

Vie &i ai, Adhoc Dawu DDE 
01 

02 Guard fileold A feAt 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 
WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

. Gens 

Elec 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 

ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 
DATED: 24/tu/2o22 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Viya has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 

of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 

office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 

1951 and CCs/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62&63 

SeUiiya (971C9SG19) Generar 
a..Hid... 

H.N CyY, 5aneer 

&63 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actiop: 

01 S Viay sg Malik(9SP20 qSgru) 
01 Adoc DANICS 

02 Guard file. DDE OLd SeeH 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

&63, Genera 

COz-0 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEA 
ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16}/MCD ELECTION/2022/61 DATED: 26/2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Koa Kot 3haa has been deputed for MCD Election Duty Z022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

Genera Ele 

SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RU eDFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

(a11 S S7 4) 
Kama .K Ka shay a, TGTSos 

To 

J ***e************ 
Po "A Naea 

Peatay 
kala, Telnl-

301+0 
De k 

********°****************** 

KA Bhaxan 
Po-Khatem nha 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 3070 

S& 20 46EH 01 

02 Guard file. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINT) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

Genera/ 
& 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM NO.37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)}/MCD ELECTION/2022/77F DATED: 26|1/22 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt oh has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

/training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 
dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 
initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 
of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and cCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SPAERQHINI) 

63 WARRNg 
To 

Pr to34 3211 ) 

.l adaa (o44, Deo La PotSaar u, vP 
n2S 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: (s&20 4S&1) 

01 S ahK, A c Dam, DDE 
02 Gruard file. Old Secejt 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD Nh62& 63 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 

ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ DATED: 2s|2022 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Sh./Smt onjoy kKumay 
2022 in the office of RO-AC?6, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and 

dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 

of Peoples Act. 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the 
office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 
1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, LAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

al Elec Genera S. Sov Knar (9R73ISO729) 
..oe..SH... 
479C/Mc, Ragerpua, Kaol Sojn 

03, 

.1°°****. 

CCoz-09 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

Vjy Sn ali'G CAKLoYS Er) 
Ad-HocDANiCS, DDE 01 

02 Tuard file. DOE otd. RA. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINT) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

lec 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61, 62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEX 
ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081 

F.No. RO (AC-16}/MCD ELECTION/2022/ 77 DATED: 24 /1/22 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh./Smt Seema has been deputed for MCD Election Duty 2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Ward 61, 62, & 63 but he/she did not reported for their duty 

training scheduled on 24-11-2022. 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility, disobedience and dereliction of duty. 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representatiof of Peoples Act, 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act. Either he/she should report to duty at the office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which legal action as per Representation of People Act, 1951 and CCS/CCA Rules, will be initiated against him/her. 

&63 4 

RETORNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 
Genera 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, IAS) 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

****°******e******e* E OH Solo 23)) To 

.ISOKBotu, Nowe so Dell 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: T$82o 4st 
0 ig ma, Aac Doua, DDE 

02 Guard file. 
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(SHAHZAD ALÁM, IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICER/SDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 

General 6 63, 
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OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 61,62 & 63 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPIEX 

ROOM NO. 37, KANJHAWALA. DELHI-110081 

F.NoRO (AC-16)/MCD ELECTION/2022/ F 
DATED 26fn(2e2 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Sh.Smt Nadya S Phalsan has been deputed for MCD Election Dury 

2022 in the office of RO-AC16, Wd 61.62. & 63 but he/'she did not reported for ther dut 

training scheduied on 24-1 1-2022 

And whereas, the above act of him/her showed gross irresponsibility. disobedience and 

dereliction of duty 

Now, therefore, it is hereby directed to show-cause why penal action should not be 

initiated against him/her for dereliction of duty and violation of Provisions of Representation 

of Peoples Act. 1951 and section 28 of DMC Act Either he'she should report to duty at the 

office of undersigned on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 

Campus, Pitampura Delhi, failing which egal action as per Representation of People Ac 

1951 and CCS CCA Rules, will be initiated against him her 

(SHAHZAD ALAM. LAS) 
RETURNING OFFICERSDM (ROHINI) 

WARD No. 61. 62&63 

To inu Phalsua (921210 tof 

HNe 36S, Calj No3. Has ega 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

01 

02 Guard file. DOE og. gH 

(SHAHZAD ÀLAM, LAS 
RETURNING OFFICERSDM (ROHINT) 

WARD No. 61, 62 & 63 



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 
MCD WARD NO. 6l, 62 & 63 

DISTRICTMAGISTRATE (NORTH WEST) OFFICE COMPLEN 
ROOM NO 3, KANJHAWALA. DELHI-110081 

a RO (AC-16IMCID ELECTION 2022 DATED: 24|t201 

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

has been deputed for MCD Election Duty n h or ot ROAC16 W'ard ol. 62. & 63 but he she did not reported for their dur 
dadulad m 4-11-202 

And wdereras the adove act of him her showad gmss iresponsibility. disobedience and 

New, therefere. it is herehy diratad to show-cause why penal action should not be 
Dai against him ber for dereliction of dury and violation of Provisions of Representzion pies AN 19S1 and arion 28 of DMC Act Either he she sbould report to duty a he 

ie of undersignd on 29.11.2022 by 10:00AM at Kasturaba Polytechnic, DESU 
Campus Mtampura Delhi. failing which legal acton as per Representation of Paople Act 
and SOCA Rules nil be iniiaread against him ber. 

(SHAHZAD ALAM. IAS) 
RETURNING OFFICERSDM (ROHINT 

WARD No. 61, 62& 63 

quc Rani 9212-6Ys) 
T.nash 
Rot e, dats Apa ekt 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 
Sa V iay Sn Malic åse204SSTY 

01 ADH TANIS, DDE 
02 Guard file DoE. 03 Sett 

(SHAHZAD ALAM, LAS) 
RETURNING OFFICERSDM (ROHINT) 

WARD No. 61. 62 & 63 
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